Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

ALL DREAMS EQUINE, AGENT—Barn I

03 e dkb/b.c... Demarchelier (GB)........c.c........ Prehistory

05 s ch.cnn. Good Samaritan .........ccceveene.n. Risk Control

T2 e ch.conn. Audible.......ccoovviiiiiiieieee Sensational Charge
76 i ch.c......... Kitten’s Joy ...cvvrceincniicncnes Speed Goddess

CARY FROMMER LLC, AGENT—Barn B

14 e, dkb/b.c... Flatter......cccceueueueueucicicicicncnnen Cap

33 e dkb/b.c... Violence ........cceevevvevuevueerearenens Forbidden Kiss

52 e b Munnings.......ccoeeevieviiininnnes Magnettes

78 e gr/ro.f. ... Arrogate.....cceueueucueueucucucnencnnen Summer Shade

80 e, b Dialed In c.oooovveiiiiiciecieeee Tahfeez

81 e chf. ... Street Boss ...vovevvevieereceeriereenens Tante Zoe

84 e b.fo.... Uncle Mo ...cvovveviecieciieeieerene To the Moon Alice
85 dkb/b.c... Mendelssohn ..........cccccuviinnnne Undisputed Legend

CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES, AGENT—Barn B

2 s b.c. .o TIiZNOW vecveeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeve Zehoorr
37 ch.g. ....... Audible.....oooveiiriiiiiine Good Omen
97 e dkb/b.f.... Mitole .....cccoveveeeeereiriireerenenn First Dudette

CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES, AGENT—Barn B
FOR MARQUEE BLOODSTOCK (RAMIRO RESTREPO)
28 e chf ... Audible......cooviieiiiiieiiies Earth Shaking

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn A

10 e ch.f........ Hoppertunity .c.cocovveveennnencnne Beso Del Sur
11 Socially Awkward ... ch.g. ....... Social Inclusion .........ccccccvueeee Bluegrass Smile
22 et ch.c......... Practical Joke......cccoviiiiinnans Conspicuous
23 Day Away............... ch.f..... Yoshida (JPN)....cccceeucueeuincnnne Day Is Done
29 e b.c. oo Uncle Mo ..ocvvinieicinncccnee Emma’s Encore
38 Fabregas ................. dkb/b.c. .. Twirling Candy.........ccccocueueeeee. Habibi (NZ)
39 Patriarchal.............. b.c. o Catholic Boy.......cccccoiiiiinnnee Happy Motoring
42 English Jubilee........ chf ... English Channel....................... Jr’s Joy
47 e ch.f........ Kantharos......occccevvvvvevccenncncncae La Titina
69 Neighbelline........... ch.f ... Social Inclusion .........ccccccvuueee Royalaspen
71  Escrow Account...... dkb/b.f.... Central Banker ......c.cccoeveueunee. Sacrifice
73 Palace Cake............ b.fiee Palace Malice .....ccovvveueeninuenenne Shawklit Cake
T4 et ch.f........ KMt Shiloh Road
75 Mollewanta-

cracker....... b.fiee Hoppertunity .c.c.covveveennuencncas Silvikova
79 e ch.f........ Frosted ...c.oovvvveecnininiciceninieicne Sweet Tooth Haven
83 e b.c. oo Catalina Cruiser .........cccccceueuee Tiger Cat Lilly
86  Strike Up...eoveucucnee ch.f...... Flatter.....cooveiiiciiiciicaes Valued Strike



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

JAMES LAYDEN, AGENT—Barn C

I e b.fi.e. Audible.....cooiiiiiiiiiins Yankee Victoria
8  Beach Dancer......... b.fi... Cloud Computing..........c.cc.c..... Bear’s True Gal
18 i ch.fi..... Catalina Cruiser ........ccccccueuunee. Christiansted
26 e b.c. o Stanford.......ccccciieiiiinininnnn. Discatsonthesquare
31 dkb/b.f.... Sharp Azteca.....ccceueuereueuennnnee Fire Key

34 b.c. o Bourbon Courage........ccccvueee. Forest Diva

35 gr/ro.f. ... Enticed ....coeueuiieiiiiiiiiiiiiicnen Freedom Come
36 SRR Tapiture. ..c.ccececeeueenereiereierenenens Giants Diva

40 Beach Prince........... |SRCH Imagining......ccccceeeiieneicnenes Holiday Queen
02 e ch.c......... Frank Conversation ..........cc.c.... Plenty Fast

93 dkb/b.f.... UpStart ....c.cceveveueueuerercueuenennen No Panic

KINGS EQUINE, AGENT—Barn J

3 dkb/b.f.... Bolt d’Oro.....cccvevcuevcrcrciirnnnee Alette

12 e ch.c......... Flameaway.......cccooovvveveeninenencns Broadway Diner

45 e b.c. o War Front.....c.cccceeeeiieniinnnee Kram

(Y SRR ch.f......... Good Magic Ricketyracketyruss

66 e gr/ro.f. .... More Than Ready ........cccoc..... Rockadelic

89 dkb/b.c... Central Banker ........cccoeuerenenee Wrigley Ivy

90 e dkb/b.c... Omaha Beach.......cccccoeueenenee Wyomia
NAVAS EQUINE—Barn I

20 s b.fi.e. Violence ....ccoceueueueuiucuccienennnen C’Mon Sister

48 e ch.c........ Breaking Lucky.......cccccceviiueucnee Leroiana

50 e dkb/b.c... Outwork......cccoevieveirinicccnes Little Maryruth

88 gr/ro.c..... Union Rags......ccccceueueucurucncnnee Voltarra

NAVAS EQUINE, AGENT—Barn I

59 dkb/b.c... Blame ......cccceeuevereicieierciciencnnen Oleanda Avenue
70 ch.c......... Catalina Cruiser .......cccccvvvevenne Royale Michele
87 ch.c........ Munnings......ccceeeeveverevenenenenen Vivid Storm

98 gr/ro.f. ... TAPWIIvcvviciicicicicicicccce, Goshen Hawk

NAVAS EQUINE, AGENT—Barn I
FOR JOAN DILIBERO
99 Chomper................ dkb/b.f.... Midnight Storm ......c.cccccueueeeee. Yeardley

24



Consignors’ Index

Hip

Color

No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

13
54
57

60
77

27
67
91

96

16
17
21
24
25
32
46
51
58
94
95

6
7
43
49
56

R. MARIE FARMS LLC—Barn B

Flor de Luna........... b.fi.. Holy BOsS...c.cciiiiiiiiicnes Calla Luna
Major Mayhem ......ch.f. ........ Speightster......ccooceiiiiiinaae. Major Threat
No Walk Inthe

Park......... gr/ro.f. ... Mastery .......cccoeeucucueicicucucncnnne. No Picnic

R. MARIE FARMS LLC, AGENT—Barn B

Pardon Me ............. b.g. .o Gattopardo........cccceireccinnnns Our Miss Bop
A Lotta Moxie........ chf. ... Mucho Macho Man.................. Starvista

STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn I

............................... ch.f........ Alternation ...............................Anythingicandoforu
............................... b.f........... Hard Spun.......c.cccccceueveueuenenoe... Marner
............................... dkb/b.c... Midnight Lute.........................Lady Lumberjack
THE TRUE FARM—Barn 1

............................... b.fieeoeeee. NyquiSteeceeveececnereereeceeneenenenee.. Downdraft

............................... dkb/b.c. .. Not This Time..........................Arch Support
............................... gr/ro.f. ... Arrogate..........cccceevveueeenenen.... Beer Baroness
............................... b.c. ......... St Patrick’s Day.........................Cause for Repent
............................... b.c. ......... Peace and Justice.......................Celtic Arch
............................... b.f.......... Vino Rosso .............cceeenceee....Conquest Rampage
............................... dkb/b.f.... Not This Time..........................Delta Holiday
Lethal Diamond..... dkb/b.c... War Dancer.......ccccccevveveennnnenee Diamond Lil
............................... b.c.......... Liam’s Map..........ccccoceveueee.....Flashy American
............................... dkb/b.f.... Practical Joke............................ Lady Banks
............................... ch.c......... Mitole ....ccevevvennccinnneneeenenn Liza Too
............................... dkb/b.c... Mo Town.......ccececeererueveuenen.... NO Vacancy
Shaded Silver.......... b.c. o Graydar ..o Exotic Behavior
Gray Medallion ...... gr/ro.c..... Graydar ......ccooeeeniniiiinicane. Silk or Satin

WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn J&K

FOR CROSSED SABRES FARM

............................... b.g. ......... Flintshire (GB) .........................Artillery Punch
............................... gr/ro.g. ... Micromanage............................Autumn Ash
............................... b.c. .cccoeo. Enticed .cuvvevenininicicininncnceennn Just Joyful
............................... dkb/b.f.... Classic Empire..........................Life Starts
............................... b.f........... Practical Joke..........c.courueec...... Monkah

25



Consignors’ Index

Hip Color
No. Name and Sex Sire Dam

WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR FORTUNE FARM
5 e b.fi.e. Good Samaritan .........cccccvueee. Arguably

WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR HOLLY HILL TRAINING CENTER

19 SR ch.fi ... Goldencents .......ccceveeeeneieeecnes City Diva
30 b.c..ccu.e. Always Dreaming .........c.oeueuu. End Times
41 e dkb/b.c... Good Samaritan ..........ccccueneeee. Joyce
53 gr/ro.c..... Summer Front.......cccoeceennneee Majorelle
WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR JD FARMS
68 Casual Cause.......... dkb/b.f.... Brody’s Cause .......cccovvveveeenunenee Rouge Wave
82 e gr/ro.f. ... Anchor Down.......cccccccuvunnnnee. The Slipper Fits
WES CARTER, AGENT—Barn J&K
FOR LEMON CREEK FARM
IS5 b.g. .cooeee. Imagining.......ccoevviviiininniinnns Carolina Tapper
44 . gr/ro.c..... War Dancer Kimberly Jean
55 ch.f ... Force the Pass .......ccccooceiinnce. Miss Golden Freud
61 gr/ro.g. ... Bourbon Courage..................... Pink Tights
92 b/c...... Force the Pass ....cccoeveveennicnencne Success at Sunup

26



Index to Sires

Alternation: 27.
Always Dreaming: 30.
Anchor Down: 82.
Arrogate: 9, 78.
Audible: 1, 28, 37, 72.

Blame: 59.

Bolt d’Oro: 3.

Bourbon Courage: 34, 61.
Breaking Lucky: 48.
Brody’s Cause: 68.

Catalina Cruiser: 18, 70, 83.
Catholic Boy: 39.

Central Banker: 71, 89.
Classic Empire: 49.

Cloud Computing: 8.

Demarchelier (GB): 63.
Dialed In: 80.

English Channel: 42.
Enticed: 35, 43.

Flameaway: 12.

Flatter: 14, 86.
Flintshire (GB): 6.
Force the Pass: 55, 92.
Frank Conversation: 62.

Frosted: 79.

Gattopardo: 60.
Goldencents: 19.

Good Magic: 64.

Good Samaritan: 5, 41, 65.
Graydar: 94, 95.

Hard Spun: 67.

Holy Boss: 13.
Hoppertunity: 10, 75.
Imagining: 15, 40.
Kantharos: 47.
Kitten’s Joy: 76.
Klimt: 74.

Liam’s Map: 32.

Mastery: 57.
Mendelssohn: 85.
Micromanage: 7.
Midnight Lute: 91.
Midnight Storm: 99.
Mitole: 51, 97.

More Than Ready: 66.
Mo Town: 58.

Mucho Macho Man: 77.
Munnings: 52, 87.

Not This Time: 4, 24.
Nyquist: 96.

Omaha Beach: 90.
Outwork: 50.

Palace Malice: 73.
Peace and Justice: 17.

Practical Joke: 22, 46, 56.

Sharp Azteca: 31.

Social Inclusion: 11, 69.
Speightster: 54.
Stanford: 26.

St Patrick’s Day: 16.
Street Boss: 81.
Summer Front: 53.

Tapiture: 36.
Tapwrit: 98.
Tiznow: 2.

Twirling Candy: 38.
Uncle Mo: 29, 84.
Union Rags: 88.
Upstart: 93.

Vino Rosso: 21.
Violence: 20, 33.

War Dancer: 25, 44.
War Front: 45.

Yoshida (JPN): 23.

27



Index to Dams

Artillery Punch.
Autumn Ash...ooooeieiiieee 7

Bear’s True Gal ....coooovevveeviericricniceiennne,
Beer Baroness ........ccoeeveeeiieeciieenieenen.
Beso Del Sur ...o.oovveeveeeeiiecieeeens

Bluegrass Smile....
Broadway Diner......

Calla Luna.....ccooevveveeeeevivieiciccceenen 13
Cap oo .14
Carolina Tapper....... w15
Cause for Repent.......c.cceeueveevueueuennen 16
Celtic Arch..c.cooveievininccinicciiene

Christiansted .
City Diva .o
CMON SIStEr.evuvvvinirreveiiiriereieneienns
Conquest Rampage .
Conspicuous .......ccceveveiiieiiiiiiienienns

Day Is Done......cooovuiviiiniiiiiiiiines 23
Delta Holiday........ccovvvuvuerriiiiieiercnen 24
Diamond Lil ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiine, 25
Discatsonthesquare..
Downdraft ..............

Earth Shaking.........ccccococeciiinnnnne
Emma’s Encore....
End Times...........
Exotic Behavior........cccoevvevieiieiiennnn,

Fire Key...ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
First Dudette......cooveeieeieeiecrieereeeeens
Flashy American.......cccccoceuvvvivieienennnen.
Forbidden Kiss....
Forest Diva.....uoeeeeeiieeeeciieeeecieeees
Freedom Come ......coveeveevvienieieeniens

Giants Diva....oocoovveeeiiiiiieciieceieees 36
Good Omen.....ccoveeeeeieieirecieereenens 37
Goshen Hawk ........cooveevviiiiiiiiienens 98

Habibi (NZ) ..o
Happy Motoring.
Holiday Queen.......cccoouvuvuviviricinncnnne.

Lady Banks.....ccocecevennieccinnccinienne 46
Lady Lumberjack ......cccccoccucuiiricnnnnne 91
La Titina

Leroiana

Life Starts..c..coveveeeveeeeeeieeeeceeeeeenens
Little Maryruth

Liza Too ...ccvveuneen.
Magnettes........ocoouiviiiiiiniiiiie, 52
Majorelle......... .53
Major Threat... .54
Marner...ooeeeeeeieieeeeeieeee e 67

NO Panic..ueeeeecciieeiieiieeeecieeeeeieee
No Picnic
No Vacancy ......ccoccvveiiniiiiiiininnnne, 58
Oleanda Avenue.........ccoeeeveevveevueeenens 59
Our Miss Bop ...coveuvivieiiiniiiciiiiinns 60
Pink Tights.....cccovvvririniiiccne 61
Plenty Fast.... .. 62
Prehistory..c.cevvecerniccinreciee 63
Ricketyracketyruss

Risk Control ..............
Rockadelic.....covvevieeieeiieiecieiieeiens
Rouge Wave ..o
Royalaspen
Royale Michele.......cccoeueennecninnenns
SACTIICE cvviiveeveereereeeeeee s 71
Sensational Charge........cccceeuvurinunnne 72
Shawklit Cake .....ccocvvevvevevreirevieireenenns 73
Shiloh Road

Silk or Satin
SilVIKOVA...veevieviirececeeeeeeceeeee
Speed Goddess ... .76
Starvista.........coun.... 77
Success at Sunup ... .92
Summer Shade............ ...78
Sweet Tooth Haven .........cccovevvenenns 79
Tahfeez...ovovveeiiciiiieieeeeeee, 80
Tante Zo€....coueecveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 81

28



Index to Dams

The Slipper Fits cveveeevinereienriccnennnes 82
Tiger Cat Lilly....ooovovvirieiiiniine 83
To the Moon Alice .....cccovveeveerveeneennen. 84
Undisputed Legend.....c.ccccueueueueunnne. 85
Valued Strike.....covevvieveiiieeiecieeeene. 86
Vivid Storm.....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeieiecrenenne. 87
VOItarra ..c.eeeveeeveeceeeceeeceeieeee e 88

Wrigley Ivy ..o 89
Wyomia......coooeiviiiiiiiiiiii 90
Yankee Victoria .....cooveeveeereeceeeieeeieennenns 1
Yeardley......oovverivieinininieireeee 99
A 1 1eTo) s SRR 2

29



Index to Names

A Lotta Moxie: 77.

Beach Dancer: 8.
Beach Prince: 40.

Casual Cause: 68.
Day Away: 23.

English Jubilee: 42.

Escrow Account: 71.

Fabregas: 38.
Flor de Luna: 13.

Gray Medallion: 95.

Lethal Diamond: 25.

Major Mayhem: 54.
Mollewantacracker: 75.

Neighbelline: 69.
No Walk Inthe Park: 57.

Palace Cake: 73.
Pardon Me: 60.
Patriarchal: 39.

Shaded Silver: 94.

Socially Awkward: 11.
Strike Up: 86.

30



Index to Broodmare Sires

Aljabr: Filly, 80.

AP, Indy: Colt, 59.
Arch: Colts, 4, 14, 17.
Artie Schiller: Filly, 18.

Badge of Silver: Colt, 50. Filly, 75.
Bernardini: Filly, 66.

Bluegrass Cat: Gelding, 11.

Bop: Gelding, 60.

Borrego: Filly, 64.

Cape Blanco (IRE): Filly, 13.
City Zip: Filly, 19.

Colonel John: Colt, 45. Filly, 54.
Congrats: Colt, 29. Fillies, 69, 74.
Cozar: Filly, 98.

Defrere: Colt, 62.

Distorted Humor: Fillies, 47, 56.
Dixieland Band: Filly, 10.
Domestic Dispute: Colt, 85.
Don’t Get Mad: Filly, 99.

Ekraar: Colt, 38.
Elusive Quality: Colt, 70.

First Dude: Filly, 97.
First Samurai: Filly, 81.
Flashy Bull: Colt, 32.
Forestry: Colts, 34, 91.
Freud: Filly, 55.
Friesan Fire: Filly, 31.

Ghostzapper: Colt, 22.
Giacomo: Colt, 88.
Giant’s Causeway: Colts, 16, 36, 65, 94.

Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 39, 40. Filly, 24.

Henrythenavigator: Filly, 93.

Include: Filly, 57.
Into Mischief: Filly, 49.

Johannesburg: Colt, 76.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 42. Gelding, 6.

Lemon Drop Kid: Filly, 3.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Colt, 48.

Let Goodtimes Roll: Gelding, 61.
Lit de Justice: Filly, 35.
Lookin At Lucky: Filly, 23.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 77.
Majesticperfection: Filly, 73.
Malibu Moon: Fillies, 67, 84.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 95.
Mineshaft: Filly, 52.

Mizzen Mast: Colt, 53.
More Than Ready: Colt, 44.
Mr. Greeley: Filly, 9.

Olmodavor: Colt, 51.

Palace Malice: Colt, 63.
Pleasant Tap: Colt, 89.

Quality Road: Colg, 58. Filly, 21.
Rock Hard Ten: Colt, 41.

Sky Mesa: Filly, 5.

Smart Strike: Filly, 86. Gelding, 37.
Smoke Glacken: Filly, 82.

Square Eddie: Col, 26.

Stephen Got Even: Filly, 78.

Storm Cat: Colt, 2.

Street Boss: Colt, 43.

Successful Appeal: Colt, 92. Fillies, 20, 46.
Super Saver: Colt, 87.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 83.
Tapit: Geldings, 7, 15.
Tapizar: Colt, 12.

Temple City: Fillies, 27, 71.
Tiz Wonderful: Colt, 25.
Touch Gold: Colt, 33.

Vindication: Colt, 90.
Vineyard Haven: Filly, 79.
Violence: Filly, 68.

War Front: Colt, 30. Filly, 28.
Warrior’s Reward: Filly, 96.
Will Take Charge: Colt, 72.

Yankee Victor: Filly, 1.
Yes It’s True: Filly, 8.

31



Index to Barns

> >

et et = = = = = = OO0 000NN NN T T T I T IR I EFR I I TIITIRI > 220 > 3> >

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC...
CARY FROMMER LLC
CARY FROMMER LLC
CARY FROMMER LLC ...
CARY FROMMER LLC
CARY FROMMER LLC
CARY FROMMER LLC ...
CARY FROMMER LLC ...
CARY FROMMER LLC .
CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES.........coomoeerrrecrrn.
CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES.........coooerrrrren.

CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES. .
CESAR LOYA TRAINING & SALES.........coomerrrrrenn.
R. MARIE FARMS LLC..oooooreeeeereseeeeeesseeseeeeeeen
R. MARIE FARMS LLC.
R. MARIE FARMS LLC.
R. MARIE FARMS LLC. .
R. MARIE FARMS LLC...ooooorereeeereseeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeen
JAMES LAYDEN
JAMES LAYDEN ....
JAMES LAYDEN
JAMES LAYDEN
JAMES LAYDEN ....
JAMES LAYDEN ....
JAMES LAYDEN ....
JAMES LAYDEN
JAMES LAYDEN
JAMES LAYDEN ....
JAMES LAYDEN ....
ALL DREAMS EQUINE ... .
ALL DREAMS EQUINE .....ccvvoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecereeeee 65
ALL DREAMS EQUINE .....ccvvoereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee 72
ALL DREAMS EQUINE ...
NAVAS EQUINE
NAVAS EQUINE
NAVAS EQUINE ...
NAVAS EQUINE ...
NAVAS EQUINE ...
NAVAS EQUINE
NAVAS EQUINE

eXeleloNoNok:RoNolook:NoloNo ko k:Ro ke i R o Re: R e N Re-Ro No Re: R e Re- RN o R Ro R e R R R e iR N Ne R Ro N Re:!

HOPPERTUNITY
SOCIAL INCLUSION
PRACTICAL JOKE
YOSHIDA (JPN)
UNCLE MO
TWIRLING CANDY
CATHOLIC BOY
ENGLISH CHANNEL
KANTHAROS

SOCIAL INCLUSION
CENTRAL BANKER
PALACE MALICE
KLIMT
HOPPERTUNITY
FROSTED

CATALINA CRUISER
FLATTER

FLATTER

VIOLENCE
MUNNINGS
ARROGATE

DIALED IN

STREET BOSS
UNCLE MO
MENDELSSOHN
TIZNOW

AUDIBLE

AUDIBLE

MITOLE

HOLY BOSS
SPEIGHTSTER
MASTERY
GATTOPARDO
MUCHO MACHO MAN
AUDIBLE

CLOUD COMPUTING
CATALINA CRUISER
STANFORD

SHARP AZTECA
BOURBON COURAGE
ENTICED

TAPITURE
IMAGINING

FRANK CONVERSATION
UPSTART
DEMARCHELIER (GB)
GOOD SAMARITAN
AUDIBLE

KITTEN’S JOY
VIOLENCE
BREAKING LUCKY
OUTWORK

BLAME

CATALINA CRUISER
MUNNINGS

UNION RAGS



Index to Barns

B e e I R e R e R I e e e e e e E e B T e I =

3
=

J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K
J&K

NAVAS EQUINE ..o 98
NAVAS EQUINE......cccociiie
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS.
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS. .
STEPHENS THOROUGHBREDS..........ccccccviiiiinne 91
THE TRUE FARM ....ccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiccnccce

TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN ..
TOM MCCROCKLIN
TOM MCCROCKLIN
KINGS EQUINE
KINGS EQUINE
KINGS EQUINE
KINGS EQUINE ...
KINGS EQUINE....
KINGS EQUINE ... .
KINGS EQUINE .....ccoiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiccceccce
WES CARTER
‘WES CARTER.
WES CARTER
WES CARTER
‘WES CARTER.
‘WES CARTER.
‘WES CARTER.
‘WES CARTER
WES CARTER
‘WES CARTER.
WES CARTER
WES CARTER
‘WES CARTER.
‘WES CARTER.
‘WES CARTER.
WES CARTER
‘WES CARTER

33

oOTTHToTmTHoOTOoOO0O0OTOOOTOOOTTTTFOOTOOOOOOTOOOTTTTOOT OO T T T T

TAPWRIT
MIDNIGHT STORM
ALTERNATION
HARD SPUN
MIDNIGHT LUTE
NYQUIST

NOT THIS TIME
ARROGATE

ST PATRICK’S DAY
PEACE AND JUSTICE
VINO ROSSO

NOT THIS TIME
WAR DANCER
LIAM’S MAP
PRACTICAL JOKE
MITOLE

MO TOWN
GRAYDAR
GRAYDAR

BOLT D’'ORO
FLAMEAWAY

WAR FRONT
GOOD MAGIC
MORE THAN READY
CENTRAL BANKER
OMAHA BEACH
GOOD SAMARITAN
FLINTSHIRE (GB)
MICROMANAGE
IMAGINING
GOLDENCENTS
ALWAYS DREAMING
GOOD SAMARITAN
ENTICED

WAR DANCER
CLASSIC EMPIRE
SUMMER FRONT
FORCE THE PASS
PRACTICAL JOKE
BOURBON COURAGE
BRODY’S CAUSE
ANCHOR DOWN
FORCE THE PASS



Index to State or Country Bred

Arkansas
California
Florida
Indiana

Kentucky

Maryland

New York

Ontario

Pennsylvania

Virginia

48

26

2

8

1
24
37
47
58
68
87

10
55
98

3
44
97
42
11

82

94

28
38
49
59
73
88

13

57
99

17

95

16

12
29
39
50
63
76
90

15

60

62

69

34

18

19
30
41
51
64
80
91

22
61

71

32

20
33
43
52
65
81
92

27
74
14
78

75

72

21
35
45
53
66
83
93

34
77
25

84

79

23
36
46
56
67
86
96

40
85

31
89



